

City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-8997 Versio	n: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Code Violations		Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/9/2016		In control:	Code Compliance Hearing		
On agenda:	2/24/2016		Final action:	3/30/2016		
Title:	Jennifer Munden - Reg 805 Shavers Lane Sec. 14-37 Building pe Sec. 102-216 Submiss Sec. 102-152 Requiren Officer Leonardo Herna Posted: 2-18-2016 - Pr Certified Service: 2-11-	Michael J Marino Sanibel Glass & Mirror, Inc. Jennifer Munden - Registered Agent				

Count 1: Respondent worked over the scope of the issued demolition permit. Count 2: Application for demolition of contributing structure was not sought prior to commencing work. Count 3: A certificate of appropriateness is required for the demolition of a contributing structure.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/30/2016	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Dismissed	
2/24/2016	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	

Case # 15-1663

Michael J Marino Sanibel Glass & Mirror, Inc. Jennifer Munden - Registered Agent 805 Shavers Lane Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions Sec. 102-216 Submission of application to historic architectural review Sec. 102-152 Requirements for permits Officer Leonardo Hernandez Posted: 2-18-2016 - Property Owner Certified Service: 2-11-2016 - Registered Agent Initial Hearing: 2-24-2016

Taken under advisement February 24, 2016

Count 1: Respondent worked over the scope of the issued demolition permit. **Count 2:** Application for demolition of contributing structure was not sought prior to commencing work. **Count 3:** A certificate of appropriateness is required for the demolition of a contributing structure.